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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 05-030 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for a New Synchronous Service Transport 
(SST) Circuit, a New Self-Healing Network Service 
(SHNS) Ring or a New GeoMax System 

 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from March 9, 2007, through  
 April 9, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months or 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract tariff is for a new Synchronous Service Transport (SST) circuit, a 
new Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) Ring or a new GeoMax System, 
purchased on a 36-month or 60-month Pricing Plan.  Rate elements, service types 
and discount percentages are in the table set forth below.  All other rate elements 
and all nonrecurring charges will be billed at the respective 36-month or 60-
month rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding.  Monthly rates for the 
entire 36-months or 60-months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate 
changes.  Unless specified below, this Contract Tariff is subject to all other terms 
and conditions that govern SST, SHNS and GeoMax as set forth herein. 

 
SERVICE/ELIGIBLE TERM/DISCOUNT/PHASE I OR II ELIGIBILITY  
RATE ELEMENTS 36-MONTH 60-MONTH 
 
 OC192 and GeoMax: 20% 25% 
SST (Nodes and Mileage) Phase I & II Phase I & II 
SHNS and GeoMax (Nodes) 
 
  OC48: 15% 20% 
SST (Nodes and Mileage) Phase I & II Phase I & II 
SHNS (Nodes) 
 
  OC24: 5% 10% 
SST (Nodes and Mileage) Phase II Only Phase II Only 
 
  OC12: 12.5% 15% 
SST (Nodes and Mileage) Phase II Only Phase II Only 
SHNS (Nodes) 
 
  OC3: 
SST (Mileage Only) 20% Phase I 25% Phase I 
   25% Phase II 30% Phase II 
 
SHNS (Nodes) 5% Phase II 10% Phase II 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (C)
 (C)
 
 

 

(Filed under Transmittal No. 312.) 
Issued:  March 8, 2007 Effective:  March 9, 2007 
  

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202



FCC2007-008   

Qwest Corporation TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
ACCESS SERVICE 1ST REVISED PAGE 24-210 
 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 24-210 
  
 
 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-064  
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for GeoMax and SST Service 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from March 9, 2007, through  
 April 9, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for GeoMax Service and SST Service purchased on a 60-month 
Pricing Plan at rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17 preceding.  Monthly rates for 
the entire 60-month term will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes and 
all nonrecurring rates will be waived. 

 
Discounted Monthly Rates for one GeoMax Service and one SST Service: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $33,757.18 (I) 
 

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must be replacing an existing GeoMax/Self Healing Network 

Service (SHNS) Service with a new GeoMax/SST Service and be signing a 
new 60-month Agreement for the same location. 

 
• Customer’s existing service must be located in the Maplewood, Minnesota 

MSA MPWDMNMA and have been in place since 2004. 
 
• The customer’s SST ports must be used from the existing SHNS service 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 (C)
 (C)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-006 
 

Description: Contract for a Self-Healing Network Service 
 (SHNS) OC48 Ring 
 
Contract Availability: Effective from March 9, 2007, through  
 April 9, 2007. 
 
Contract  
Expiration Date: 36-Months 
 
Available MSAs: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for the upgrade of an existing Self-Healing Network Service 
(SHNS) OC12 Ring to a SHNS OC48 Ring purchased on a 36-month Pricing 
Plan.  Monthly rates for the entire 36-months will be frozen from Company 
initiated rate changes. 
 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring 
and nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
 
The discounted monthly rates for the SHNS OC48 Ring: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $4,888.80 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must be upgrading an existing SHNS OC12 Ring to a SHNS 

OC48 Ring. 
 
• The customer’s service must be located in the Cedar Rapids, Iowa MSA 

CDRRIADT. 
 
• The customer’s minimum spend must be greater that $26,548.80 per month for 

the entire system including Ports and Central Office Connection Channel. 
Additionally, the customer must be spending $65,000.00 per month with the 
Company as of the effective date of the contract. 

 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding, will apply. 

 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-007 
 

DESCRIPTION:   Contract for DS3 Circuits 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from March 9, 2007 through  
    April 9, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE:  36-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: Phase II MSAs as identified in Section 23 

 
This contract tariff is for up to 18 new DS3 circuits purchased on a 36-month 
Pricing Plan.  A 35% discount off of the respective pricing plan set forth in 
Section 17, preceding, will be applied to the monthly recurring charges for a 36-
month term plan for DS3 Channel Termination services in the Arizona MSAs of 
Tempe TEMPAZMA, Phoenix North, PHNXAZNO and Phoenix Main 
PHNXAZMA.  In addition, a 35% discount off of the respective pricing plan set 
forth in Section 17 will be applied to the monthly recurring charges for a 36-
month term plan for DS3 Transport Channel services in the Arizona MSAs of 
McClintock TEMPAZMC, Phoenix East PHNXAZEA, Phoenix Main 
PHNXAZMA, Phoenix North PHNXAZNO, Phoenix Northeast PHNXAZNE, 
Tempe TEMPAZMA, Thunderbird SCDLAZTH, Mesa MESAAZMA, 
Scottsdale SCDLAZMA and Tucson Main TSCNAZMA.  Monthly rates for the 
entire 36-months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes. 

 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 

 
 a. The service must be newly ordered service under a 36-month pricing plan. 
 
 b. The service must be in a MSA and wire center in Arizona set forth above and be 

eligible for Phase II pricing flexibility. 
 
 c. The service must be available on existing facilities and equipment and not 

require construction for new facilities. 
 
 d. The customer may not be included in the Qwest Regional Commitment Program 

for DS3 circuits. 
 
 e. The order completion for services must be within 30 days of the order 

application date, but when order completion is delayed due to Company reasons, 
the order completion date will be extended. 
 
 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-007 
  The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 

Offer: (Cont’d) 
 
 f. Within 30 days after the effective date of the contract the customer must initially 

order eight DS3 circuits as replacements for DS3 dedicated transport the 
Company previously provisioned to the customer as unbundled network 
elements under the customer’s interconnection agreement with Qwest and that 
are active and connected as of the date of execution of this contract and are to be 
converted to an alternative service arrangement pursuant to the FCC’s order in 
Review of the Section 251 Unbundling Obligations of Incumbent Local 
Exchange Carriers, Order on Remand (FCC04-290) (“Converted Circuits”). 

 
 g. If the customer complies with f., above then before December 1, 2007, the 

customer may order up to 10 additional new DS3 circuits with each order for a 
for a new circuit counting towards the cap of 10 regardless of whether that 
circuit is disconnected within the first 12 months after the effective date. 

 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 07-008 
 

DESCRIPTION: Synchronous Service Transport (SST) OC3. 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from March 9, 2007, through  
 April 9, 2007. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This is a contract for one Synchronous Service Transport (SST) OC3 circuit 
purchased on a 36-month Pricing Plan.  The SST OC3 will be billed at the 
discounted monthly recurring rates set forth below.  All nonrecurring charges 
will be billed at the respective 36-month rates set forth in Section 7 and 17, 
preceding.  Monthly rates for the entire 36-months will be frozen from Company-
initiated rate changes and all nonrecurring rates will be waived. 
 
Exception:  SST Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under fixed 
period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate elements will 
be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring and 
nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding. 
 
Discounted Monthly Rates for one SST OC3 Circuit: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $2,499.00 
 

The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must have had a circuit in place for 60 months and be renewing 

the contract for another 36 months. 
 
• The customer must add Self-Healing Alternate Route Protection (SHARP) to 

the circuit during the 36 month term period. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 (N)
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